and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements included herein are presented for informational
purposes only. This information includes certain assumptions and estimates and may not necessarily be indicative of
the financial position or results of operations that would have occurred if the mergers had been consummated as of the
date or at the beginning of the period presented or which may be attained in the future. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and
accompanying notes contained in the annual reports and other information that Vulcan and Florida Rock have each
filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission and included as Annex G or incorporated by reference in this
proxy statement/prospectus.

70

Edgar Filing: Virginia Holdco, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 154

Table of Contents

HOLDCO CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of December 31, 2006

Pro Forma
Vulcan Florida Rock Adjustments Pro Forma

Historical Historical (Note 3) Combined
(Amounts in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 55,230 $ 69,164 $ � $ 124,394
Accounts and notes receivable, net 391,460 134,332 68,000(a) 593,792
Inventories 243,537 52,934 12,054(b) 308,525
Deferred income taxes 25,764 3,416 � 29,180
Prepaid expenses 15,388 4,955 � 20,343

Total current assets 731,379 264,801 80,054 1,076,234
Investments and long-term receivables 6,664 � � 6,664
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,869,114 760,982 830,081(c) 3,460,177
Goodwill 620,189 176,752 2,914,660(d) 3,711,601
Other assets 196,879 68,480 378,555(e) 659,108

15,194(f)

Total assets $ 3,424,225 $ 1,271,015 $ 4,218,544 $ 8,913,784

Current maturities of long-term debt $ 630 $ 3,280 $ � $ 3,910
Short-term borrowings 198,900 � 1,285,429(g) 1,484,329
Trade payables and other accruals 294,157 144,763 � 438,920

Total current liabilities 493,687 148,043 1,285,429 1,927,159
Long-term debt 322,064 16,364 2,000,000(g) 2,338,428
Deferred income taxes 287,905 93,102 470,159(h) 851,166
Other noncurrent liabilities 319,458 60,760 7,806 (i) 388,024

Total liabilities 1,423,114 318,269 3,763,394 5,504,777

Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 139,705 6,581 (39,327) (j) 106,959
Capital in excess of par value 191,695 47,385 1,286,279 (j) 1,525,359
Retained earnings 2,972,738 919,238 (2,110,334) (j) 1,781,642
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (4,953) (3,198) 3,198 (j) (4,953)
Treasury stock (1,298,074) (17,260) 1,315,334 (j) �

Total shareholders� equity 2,001,111 952,746 455,150 3,409,007

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 3,424,225 $ 1,271,015 $ 4,218,544 $ 8,913,784

Edgar Filing: Virginia Holdco, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 155

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

71

Edgar Filing: Virginia Holdco, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 156

Table of Contents

HOLDCO CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

Historical
Vulcan Florida Rock

for the
for the
Twelve

Year Ended
Months
Ended Pro Forma

December 31, September 30, Adjustments Pro Forma
2006 2006 (Note 3) Combined

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Net sales $ 3,041,093 $ 1,328,271 $ (15,166) (k) $ 4,354,198
Delivery revenues 301,382 39,518 � 340,900

Total revenues 3,342,475 1,367,789 (15,166) 4,695,098

Cost of goods sold 2,109,099 882,341 57,058  (l) 3,033,332
(15,166) (k)

Delivery costs 301,382 39,745 � 341,127

Cost of revenues 2,410,481 922,086 41,892 3,374,459

Gross profit 931,994 445,703 (57,058) 1,320,639
Selling, administrative and general
expenses 264,396 129,797 � 394,193
Gain on sale of property, plant and
equipment, net 5,557 3,569 (3,569) (m) 5,557
Other operating income, net 21,904 � � 21,904

Operating earnings 695,059 319,475 (60,627) 953,907
Other income, net 28,541 7,707 � 36,248
Interest income 6,171 3,161 � 9,332
Interest expense 26,310 259 182,147  (n) 208,716

Earnings from continuing operations
before income taxes 703,461 330,084 (242,774) 790,771
Provision for income taxes 225,963 118,675 (94,440) (o) 250,198

Earnings from continuing operations $ 477,498 $ 211,409 $ (148,334) $ 540,573

Earnings per share from continuing
operations:
Basic $ 4.89 $ 3.22 $ 4.92
Diluted $ 4.79 $ 3.16 $ 4.82

Edgar Filing: Virginia Holdco, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 157

Weighted-average common shares
outstanding � basic 97,577 65,621 (53,268) 109,930
Weighted-average common shares
outstanding � diluted 99,777 66,829 (54,476) 112,130

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

72

Edgar Filing: Virginia Holdco, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 158

Table of Contents

HOLDCO CORPORATION

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

1.  Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been derived from the historical financial
statements and accompanying notes contained in the annual reports and other information that Vulcan and Florida
Rock have each filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission and included as Annex G or incorporated by